

J

C.A.No. 7398 OF 2002
ITEM No.3

Court No.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in
Civil Appeal No.7398/2002

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. PREM PRINTING PRESS

Respondent (s)

(for clarification of Court's order dated 11.11.2002)

Date : 6/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra,Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.
Mrs. Deepti R. Mehrotra,Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed the applicant is allowed to withdraw the application. It is, however, open to move any appropriate application before appropriate forum. I.A. 3 is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sarojbala)
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master