

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7398 OF 2002

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. PREM PRINTING PRESS

Respondent(s)

( For directions and interim relief )

Date: 10/01/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mrs. Deepti R.Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr.Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties.

Having considered the submissions addressed at the Bar, we are of the view

that in the instant appeal an order ought to be passed in the same terms as the orders

dated 11/11/2002 in the case of Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. and Ors. Vs. M /s. Gausia

Cloth House in Civil Appeal No.7284/2002 arising out of SLP(C)No.22068/2001.

Hence, we pass an order in the same terms.

IA.4 is disposed of accordingly.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Asha Joshi)

Court Master